

BIOMAR GROUP

Aqua 2018 Press event August 27th 2018

Innovators dedicated to an efficient and sustainable global aquaculture

BioMar is a leading supplier of high-performance feed to the global aquaculture industry. BioMar is the Gold Sponsor of Aqua 2018 and has for several years been a sponsor to this event. At BioMar, we are dedicated to doing our part in helping to create an efficient and sustainable global aquaculture.

Events of the scale of Aqua 2018 are an inspiring meeting point for all that are interested in the development of the aquaculture industry. At BioMar, we believe that collaboration on mutual interests is the way to create an efficient and sustainable aquaculture industry for all. Researchers, fish and shrimp farmers and other experts join together to share knowledge about their challenges, experiences and expectations of each other. At Aqua 2018 and similar events, researchers and especially the young people interested in developing their careers in aquaculture have easy access to how they can serve the industry.

To BioMar, the exchange of knowledge and the inspiration cultivated towards innovation and sustainable growth of aquaculture, are core reasons to support the Aqua 2018 conference as a Gold Sponsor.

For further information, please contact:

Media relations contact, BioMar EMEA Division Irmgard Lorenzen ilo@biomar.com

BioMar is a leading supplier of high-performance feed to the global aquaculture industry. Currently, BioMar operates 14 feed factories and is currently constructing another two. The factories are placed across the globe in Norway, Chile, Denmark, Scotland, Spain, France, Greece, Turkey, China, Costa Rica, Ecuador and very soon also in Australia. Roughly one out of five farmed fish produced in Europe, South and Central America is fed on BioMar feed. Worldwide, BioMar supplies feed to around 80 countries and for more than 45 different fish species. BioMar is wholly owned by the Danish industrial group Schouw & Co, which is listed on the NASDAQ, Copenhagen. Learn more about the BioMar Group on www.biomar.com